
National Lutheran School Accreditation — 672 

Lutheran School 
Statistics 2019-2020 

School Year 

Total Number of Schools  — 1,914 
Early Childhood Centers — 1,761* 
Elementary Schools — 827*
High Schools — 95*

Total Number of Students — 181,669* 
Early Childhood — 84,556* 
Grades K-8 — 80,393* 
Grades 9-12 — 16,720* 

Total Number of Teachers — 21,655 
Rostered Teachers — 10,577 

Active — 5,647 
Candidate — 1,438 
Emeritus — 3,492 

Non-rostered Teachers — 11,078

Total Number of Schools by District 

 Atlantic    36
 California/Hawaii/Nevada 61
 Central Illinois 52
 Eastern 45
 English 39
 Florida/Georgia 61
 Indiana 96
 Iowa East 28 
 Iowa West 42 
 Kansas  47
 Michigan 145 
 Mid-South 22 
 Minnesota North 25 
 Minnesota South 85 
 Missouri 108 
 Montana 18 
 Nebraska 70 
 New England  22 
 New Jersey 20 
 North Dakota      4 
 North Wisconsin 55 
 Northern Illinois 90 
 Northwest 107 
 Ohio  57 
 Oklahoma 18 
 Pacific Southwest 116 
 Rocky Mountain 58 
 SELC  15 
 South Dakota  20 
 South Wisconsin 89
 Southeastern  72 
 Southern 25 
 Southern Illinois 36
 Texas  116 
 Wyoming   14 

Early Childhood Centers — 436* 
Elementary Schools — 505*
High Schools — 65* 

NLSA Powerful Practice Schools for 2019-2020 
Crean Lutheran High School, Irvine, Calif.
Open Arms Lutheran Child Dev. Ctr., Alpharetta, Ga.
Peace Lutheran School, Saginaw, Mich.
Salem Lutheran School, Tomball, Texas
Trinity Lutheran School, Springfield, Ill.
Trinity Lutheran School, St. Charles, Mo.
Zion Lutheran Early Childhood Center, Hinsdale, Ill.

*This data is reported from the 2019-2020 Early Childhood Center
and School Statistical Report form and represents an 85% response
rate.  It does not include unreported student data (15%).

This report is a summary of data submitted for the 2019-20 school year by early childhood centers, elementary 
schools and high schools operated by The Lutheran Church—Missouri Synod (LCMS) along with information obtained 
from the LCMS School Ministry Office, LCMS Districts and the LCMS Office of Rosters and Statistics. 

Lutheran Schools: Raising Up Faithful Disciples      2,009 Children Baptized 

*This data includes schools that may have been accredited separately
at each level, or together as a single school location with multiple
programs and grade levels.

*The number of schools listed in each section represents schools that
have indicated that they contain grade levels in the indicated area
and as such may be counted in multiple sections.



Students 
1,945 
1,351

854
845 
796
791 
787 
744 
742 

Largest LCMS Schools in the United States
Name of school 
Faith Lutheran Middle and High School 
Lutheran High School of Orange County 
Crean Lutheran High School
Milwaukee Lutheran High School
Rockford Lutheran Schools
St. John’s Lutheran School
St. Luke's Lutheran School
Lutheran South Academy
Prince of Peace Christian School 
Concordia Lutheran High School 

Location 
Las Vegas, Nev. 
Orange, Calif.   
Irvine, Calif. 
Milwaukee, Wis. 
Rockford, Ill. 
Orange, Calif. 
Oviedo, Fla. 
Houston, Texas 
Carrollton, Texas 
Fort Wayne, Ind.  710 

Early Childhood Centers with Enrollment Over 300
Cross Point Christian School
Trinity Lutheran School
Our Savior Lutheran Preschool
Open Arms Christian Child Dev. Ctr.
Christ Community Lutheran School

369 
357
314
301
300

Katy, Texas
Litchfield Park, Ariz.
Bettendorf, Iowa 
Ashburn, Va.
Kirkwood, Mo.

769
650
547

Elementary Schools with Enrollment Over 500 

1,351
1,176

854
807
710
683
575
558 

Faith Lutheran Middle and High School 
St. John's Lutheran School
St. Luke's Lutheran School

High Schools with Enrollment Over 500 
Lutheran High School of Orange County 
Faith Lutheran Middle and High School  
Crean Lutheran High School
Milwaukee Lutheran High School 
Concordia Lutheran High School    
Lutheran High School
Martin Luther High School
Lutheran High School North 

Las Vegas, Nev. 
Orange, Calif.  
Oviedo, Fla.  

Orange, Calif.  
Las Vegas, Nev.   
Irvine, Calif. 
Milwaukee, Wis. 
Fort Wayne, Ind. 
Parker, Colo. 
Greendale, Wis. 
Macomb, Mich.  

2019-2020 Lutheran School Statistics 

Location Students 
Hong Kong 2,826
Shanghai 1,330

LCMS Operated International Schools–3
Name of school 
Hong Kong International School 
Concordia International School 
Concordia International School Hanoi 435 

LCMS School Ministry 
Dr. Rebecca Schmidt, Director  
1333 S. Kirkwood Rd. - St. Louis, Mo. 63122-7295 
888-THE-LCMS  www.lcms.org/schools


	Untitled



