



Lutheran School Statistics 2019-2020 School Year

School Ministry

This report is a summary of data submitted for the 2019-20 school year by early childhood centers, elementary schools and high schools operated by The Lutheran Church—Missouri Synod (LCMS) along with information obtained from the LCMS School Ministry Office, LCMS Districts and the LCMS Office of Rosters and Statistics.

Lutheran Schools: Raising Up Faithful Disciples 2,009 Children Baptized

Total Number of Schools — 1,914

Early Childhood Centers — 1,761*
Elementary Schools — 827*
High Schools — 95*

**The number of schools listed in each section represents schools that have indicated that they contain grade levels in the indicated area and as such may be counted in multiple sections.*

Total Number of Students — 181,669*

Early Childhood — 84,556*
Grades K-8 — 80,393*
Grades 9-12 — 16,720*

**This data is reported from the 2019-2020 Early Childhood Center and School Statistical Report form and represents an 85% response rate. It does not include unreported student data (15%).*

Total Number of Teachers — 21,655

Rostered Teachers — 10,577
Active — 5,647
Candidate — 1,438
Emeritus — 3,492

Non-rostered Teachers — 11,078

National Lutheran School Accreditation — 672

Early Childhood Centers — 436*
Elementary Schools — 505*
High Schools — 65*

**This data includes schools that may have been accredited separately at each level, or together as a single school location with multiple programs and grade levels.*

NLSA Powerful Practice Schools for 2019-2020

Crean Lutheran High School, Irvine, Calif.
Open Arms Lutheran Child Dev. Ctr., Alpharetta, Ga.
Peace Lutheran School, Saginaw, Mich.
Salem Lutheran School, Tomball, Texas
Trinity Lutheran School, Springfield, Ill.
Trinity Lutheran School, St. Charles, Mo.
Zion Lutheran Early Childhood Center, Hinsdale, Ill.

Total Number of Schools by District

Atlantic	36
California/Hawaii/Nevada	61
Central Illinois	52
Eastern	45
English	39
Florida/Georgia	61
Indiana	96
Iowa East	28
Iowa West	42
Kansas	47
Michigan	145
Mid-South	22
Minnesota North	25
Minnesota South	85
Missouri	108
Montana	18
Nebraska	70
New England	22
New Jersey	20
North Dakota	4
North Wisconsin	55
Northern Illinois	90
Northwest	107
Ohio	57
Oklahoma	18
Pacific Southwest	116
Rocky Mountain	58
SELC	15
South Dakota	20
South Wisconsin	89
Southeastern	72
Southern	25
Southern Illinois	36
Texas	116
Wyoming	14

Largest LCMS Schools in the United StatesName of school

<u>Name of school</u>	<u>Location</u>	<u>Students</u>
Faith Lutheran Middle and High School	Las Vegas, Nev.	1,945
Lutheran High School of Orange County	Orange, Calif.	1,351
Crean Lutheran High School	Irvine, Calif.	854
Milwaukee Lutheran High School	Milwaukee, Wis.	845
Rockford Lutheran Schools	Rockford, Ill.	796
St. John's Lutheran School	Orange, Calif.	791
St. Luke's Lutheran School	Oviedo, Fla.	787
Lutheran South Academy	Houston, Texas	744
Prince of Peace Christian School	Carrollton, Texas	742
Concordia Lutheran High School	Fort Wayne, Ind.	710

Early Childhood Centers with Enrollment Over 300

Cross Point Christian School	Katy, Texas	369
Trinity Lutheran School	Litchfield Park, Ariz.	357
Our Savior Lutheran Preschool	Bettendorf, Iowa	314
Open Arms Christian Child Dev. Ctr.	Ashburn, Va.	301
Christ Community Lutheran School	Kirkwood, Mo.	300

Elementary Schools with Enrollment Over 500

Faith Lutheran Middle and High School	Las Vegas, Nev.	769
St. John's Lutheran School	Orange, Calif.	650
St. Luke's Lutheran School	Oviedo, Fla.	547

High Schools with Enrollment Over 500

Lutheran High School of Orange County	Orange, Calif.	1,351
Faith Lutheran Middle and High School	Las Vegas, Nev.	1,176
Crean Lutheran High School	Irvine, Calif.	854
Milwaukee Lutheran High School	Milwaukee, Wis.	807
Concordia Lutheran High School	Fort Wayne, Ind.	710
Lutheran High School	Parker, Colo.	683
Martin Luther High School	Greendale, Wis.	575
Lutheran High School North	Macomb, Mich.	558

LCMS Operated International Schools-3Name of school

<u>Name of school</u>	<u>Location</u>	<u>Students</u>
Hong Kong International School	Hong Kong	2,826
Concordia International School	Shanghai	1,330
Concordia International School	Hanoi	435

